
WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 

REGULAR SESSION, 1974 

--•-

ENROLLED 

HOUSE BILL No. _//</t) 

-•--



ENROLLED 

H. B. 1140 

(By MR. SPEAKER, MR. MCMANUS, and MR. SEIBERT) 

[Passed March 9, 1974; in effect ninety days from passage.) 

AN ACT to repeal section seven, article thirteen, chapter five of 

the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty

one, as amended, relating to payment of annuities when a 

member, with reciprocal service credit, retires from the public 

employees retirement or the state teachers retirement systems. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

ARTICLE 13. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES AND TEACHERS' RECIPROCAL 

SERVICE CREDIT ACT. 

§ 1. Repeal of section relating to payment of annuities when a 

member, with reciprocal service credit, retires from the 
public employees retirement or the state teachers retirement 

systems. 

1 Section seven, article thirteen, chapter five of the code of 

2 West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

3 amended, is hereby repealed. 






